File Number

0000082290

0000081914

0000082270

0000082287

0000081705

0000081640

0000082269

0000082009

REPORT NO. PN-2-191001-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/01/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor

Modification

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

LPT

LPT

LPT

LPT

LPD

LPD

LPT

LPD

Call Sign

K360F-D

K35NM-
D

W27EK-
D

K36PU-D

WSDI-LD

WQDE-
LD

W33EH-
D

WHTX-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

37528 Main
182485

69204 Main
37533 Main
184100

184101

69389 Main
26337

Channel/Freq.

36

35

27

36

30

31

33

24

City, State

URSINE, NV

CAINEVILLE,

uT

BOONE, NC

PIOCHE, NV

WOLCOTT, IN

WOLCOTT, IN

BLACK
MOUNTAIN,
NC

SPRINGFIELD

, MA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

LINCOLN COUNTY
TV DISTRICT NO. 1

WAYNE COUNTY

University of North
Carolina

LINCOLN COUNTY
TV DISTRICT NO. 1

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

University of North
Carolina

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

Status Date

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000081542

0000082286

0000082094

0000081700

0000082327

0000082018

0000081887

REPORT NO. PN-2-191001-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/01/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Displacement

Minor
Modification

Construction
Permit

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

LPT

LPT

LPD

LPD

DTX

LPT

LPD

Call Sign

K32HL-D

K36PX-D

WDID-LD

WuDZ-
LD

WLKY

K25QB-D

K14QT-D

Facility ID  Station Type

23170

37544

191242

184277

53939

14697

67004

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Channel/Freq.

32

36

29

14

25

14

City, State

RULISON, CO

CALIENTE, NV

SAVANNAH,
GA

TERRE

HAUTE, IN

LOUISVILLE,
KY

LUCERNE
VALLEY, CA

TEXARKANA,
TX

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
PUBLIC
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

LINCOLN COUNTY
TV DISTRICT NO. 1

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

HEARST
PROPERTIES INC.

COUNTY OF SAN
BERNARDINO, CSA
29 (COUNTY
SERVICE AREA)

THREE ANGELS
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000082013

0000081956

0000082200

0000082020

0000082377

0000081628

0000081864

REPORT NO. PN-2-191001-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/01/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Construction
Permit

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

LPD

DTV

DTX

LPT

FX

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

K29NN-D 14158

WVLT-TV 35908

WAVE 13989
K270N-D 14149
K258Cz 71816
K15KO-D 129800
WECP- 182840
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

29

34

36

27

99.5

15

35

City, State

LUCERNE
VALLEY, CA

KNOXVILLE,
TN

LOUISVILLE,
KY

LUCERNE
VALLEY, CA

BIG PINE,
ETC., CA

REDDING, CA

PANAMA CITY
, FL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

COUNTY OF SAN
BERNARDINO, CSA
29 (COUNTY
SERVICE AREA)

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

COUNTY OF SAN
BERNARDINO, CSA
29 (COUNTY
SERVICE AREA)

FARMWORKER
EDUCATIONAL
RADIO NETWORK,
INC.

SINCLAIR-
CALIFORNIA
LICENSEE, LLC

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

09/27/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Page 3 of 4



REPORT NO. PN-2-191001-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/01/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000081964 License To DTV WSPX- 64352 Main 36 SYRACUSE, ION MEDIA 09/27/2019  Granted
Cover TV NY SYRACUSE
LICENSE, INC.
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