File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000082290	License To Cover	LPT	K36OF-D	37528	Main	36	URSINE, NV	LINCOLN COUNTY TV DISTRICT NO. 1	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081914	License To Cover	LPT	K35NM- D	182485		35	CAINEVILLE, UT	WAYNE COUNTY	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082270	License To Cover	LPT	W27EK- D	69204	Main	27	BOONE, NC	University of North Carolina	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082287	License To Cover	LPT	K36PU-D	37533	Main	36	PIOCHE, NV	LINCOLN COUNTY TV DISTRICT NO. 1	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081705	Minor Modification	LPD	WSDI-LD	184100		30	WOLCOTT, IN	HC2 BROADCASTING LICENSE INC.	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081640	Minor Modification	LPD	WQDE- LD	184101		31	WOLCOTT, IN	HC2 BROADCASTING LICENSE INC.	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082269	License To Cover	LPT	W33EH- D	69389	Main	33	BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC	University of North Carolina	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082009	License To Cover	LPD	WHTX- LD	26337		24	SPRINGFIELD , MA	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	09/27/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000081542	Minor Modification	LPT	K32HL-D	23170	Main	32	RULISON, CO	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLIC BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082286	License To Cover	LPT	K36PX-D	37544	Main	36	CALIENTE, NV	LINCOLN COUNTY TV DISTRICT NO. 1	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082094	Displacement	LPD	WDID-LD	191242		29	SAVANNAH, GA	HC2 BROADCASTING LICENSE INC.	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081700	Minor Modification	LPD	WUDZ- LD	184277		6	TERRE HAUTE, IN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082327	Construction Permit	DTX	WLKY	53939	Auxiliary	14	LOUISVILLE, KY	HEARST PROPERTIES INC.	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082018	License To Cover	LPT	K25QB-D	14697		25	LUCERNE VALLEY, CA	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, CSA 29 (COUNTY SERVICE AREA)	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081887	License To Cover	LPD	K14QT-D	67004	Main	14	TEXARKANA, TX	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	09/27/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000082013	License To Cover	LPD	K29NN-D	14158		29	LUCERNE VALLEY, CA	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, CSA 29 (COUNTY SERVICE AREA)	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081956	License To Cover	DTV	WVLT-TV	35908	Main	34	KNOXVILLE, TN	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082200	Construction Permit	DTX	WAVE	13989	Auxiliary	36	LOUISVILLE, KY	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082020	License To Cover	LPT	K27ON-D	14149		27	LUCERNE VALLEY, CA	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, CSA 29 (COUNTY SERVICE AREA)	09/27/2019	Granted
0000082377	License To Cover	FX	K258CZ	71816	Main	99.5	BIG PINE, ETC., CA	FARMWORKER EDUCATIONAL RADIO NETWORK, INC.	09/27/2019	Dismissed
0000081628	License To Cover	LPD	K15KO-D	129800	Main	15	REDDING, CA	SINCLAIR- CALIFORNIA LICENSEE, LLC	09/27/2019	Granted
0000081864	License To Cover	LPD	WECP- LD	182840		35	PANAMA CITY , FL	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	09/27/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000081964	License To Cover	DTV	WSPX- TV	64352	Main	36	SYRACUSE, NY	ION MEDIA SYRACUSE LICENSE, INC.	09/27/2019	Granted